

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 295-296 OF 2005 (For prel., hearing)

MAMTA @ PINKY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHANPAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-Parte stay,

Date: 21/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Meanwhile there shall be stay of further proceedings
in Matrimonial Petition No.

1096/2004 titled Krishan Pal Vs. Smt. Mamta alias Pinky pending in t
he Court of Civil Judge,

Senior Division, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh.

Mahabeer Singh

(Prem Prakash)

Court Master

(Court Master)