

R

T.P.(C) No. 295-296 OF 2005
ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 295-296 OF 2005

MAMTA @ PINKY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHANPAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 10/05/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.
Mrs. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In addition to the order made by us on 21.4.2005 we direct the stay of the Application under Section 7 & 25 of the Hindu Guardianship Act being 4 of 2005 pending in the Court of the Civil Judge, Senior Division, Ghaziabad, U.P.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
COURT MASTER